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ACCIDENT CAUSES 
2nd Quarter, 1969 

TRANSPORTS, CARGO SHIPS AND SPECIAL PROJECT SHIPS 

Cause of Injury~ 

USNS ASTERION 
1. Engine Department 

USNS BARRETT 
1. Steward Department 

USNS BARTLETT 
1. Deck Department 

USNS SILAS BENT 
1. Deck Departme~t 

USNS BLAND 
1. Engine Department 

USNS BRETON 
1. Engine Department 
2. Engine Department 

USNS DE STEIGUER 
1. Engine Department 

USNS GEIGER 
1. Deck Department 

USNS KULA GULF 
1. Steward Department 

USNS HUNTSVILLE 
1. Deck Depart.ment 

USNS LEE 
1. Deck Department 

2. Deck Departme:lt 

USNS MILlER 
1. Engine Department 

2. Deck Department 

USNS PETRARCA 
1. Deck Department 

Hazardous arrar~ement 

Usi:1g e'1uipment unsafely 

Usirlg equipment unsafely 

Ur:safe posi tioE or posture 

Improper handling 

Failure to rope off area 
Failure to secure object 

Failure to rope off area 

Failure to remove loose object 
on deck. 

Slippery deck 

Failure to use gangway roller guard 

E"zardcUB arrangement. Paint pot 
3uspended from ladder. 
Failure to cbserve recognizable 
h"zard. 

Placi'.,g hand between in a pinch point. 
Jacob IS ladder and a f'ixed object. 
DE:fecti7p. equipment. Loose nut on 
::3tdp~ s -~e.ll .. 

Using equipment unsafely 



USNS REDSTONE 
1. Engine Department 

USNS SHOUP 
1. Steward Department 
2. Purser Department 

USNS SWORD KNOT 
1. Engine Department 

USNS WHEELING 
1. Engine Department 

Failure to use shower shoes and/or 
hand hold. 

Using equipment unsafely 
Failure to remove debris from ladder 

Operating at unsafe speed 

Usi~ equipma~t unsafely 


